

UNEP/GC.26/INF/4

Governing Council of the United Nations Environment Programme

Distr.: General 29 December 2010

English only

Twenty-sixth session of the Governing Council/ Global Ministerial Environment Forum Nairobi, 21–24 February 2011 Item 5 of the provisional agenda*

Follow-up to and implementation of the outcomes of United Nations summits and major intergovernmental meetings, including the decisions of the Governing Council

Report on the work of the Committee of Permanent Representatives to the United Nations Environment Programme

Note by the Executive Director

Paragraph 11 of Governing Council decision 19/32 of 4 April 1997, on the governance of the United Nations Environment Programme, provides that the Committee of Permanent Representatives shall be accountable to the Governing Council and shall report on its work at each session of the Governing Council. In accordance with that decision, the minutes of the meetings of the Committee adopted since the twenty-fifth session of the Governing Council/Global Ministerial Environment Forum have been made available online at www.unep.org/gc/gc26/info_docs.asp by clicking on the link for document UNEP/GC.26/INF/4.